

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.		
	UNITED FUEL GAS CO.	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	% G. H. Moore	
ADDRESS	P.O. Box 1273, Charleston 25	. W. Va.
	October 7.	10
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION	, 19_48
	Count	D
ADDRESS	Grant	District
UNITED FUEL GAS CO.	Wayne	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	38005'	
P.O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.	Well No. 6427 82° 20'	
ADDRESS	UNITED FUEL GAS CO.  Mineral Tract #1	F
GENTLEMEN:	THE SET TIES TO	Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill	upon the above named farm or tract	of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case ma		
December 26, 1946 , madeby_		
UNITED FUEL GAS CO.	and recorded - d	27+h 1
of December 1946 ,in t	he office of the Court Club for	day
Book 234 , page 318 .	the office of the County Clerk for said	County in
and County above named, determined by survey and couland marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and belof coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as a The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they at the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of the company of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department of the company of the c	lieves there are no coal operators open well is located, or within 500 feet of a filed their maps as required by law, ex ddressees.  any) are notified that any objections are required to make by Section 3 of sai a dangerous condition in or about their ent of Mines within ten* days from the partment. Said coal operators are further than the definitely as its reasonable more than the definitely as its reasonabl	the bound-cepting the they may id Code, if respective receipt of er notified is promptly
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the see moved to overcome same.	direction and distance the proposed local	tion should
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in		
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were ma	iled by registered mail, or delivered to	the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above show or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this West Virginia.	on respective address same day s copy to the Department of Mines at	before, Charleston,
Very truly	yours,	
3/1/23456>	UNITED FUEL GAS CO.	
000	WELL OPERATOR	
The state of the s	% G. H. Moore	
Address of	STREET	
Well Operator _	P.O. Box 1273, Charleston	717/2023
3,	CITY OR TOWN	
- LEVISION 1818 2021	West Virginia.	
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be four ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permate have been made by the coal operators to the location, or four approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill	nd by the department of mines, within said ment of mines, to said proposed location, to reciting the filing of such plat, that no	the depart-
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill	at said location.	le same is

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-618 PERMIT NUMBER

619

October 18, 1948 United Fuel Gas Company o/o G. H. Moore Box 1273 Charleston, West Virginia Centlemen: Enclosed is permit WAY-618 to drill Well No. 6427 on the United Fuel Gas Company Mineral Tract No. 1, Grant District, Wayne County. Very truly yours, Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION CMH:K Encl-2 CC: Inspector D. E. Lawson 11/17/2023

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Lime Shells Brown Shale Lime Shells Brown Shale Slate & Shell Brown Shale Gray Shale Total Depth	ls		2425 2490 2560 2900 2975 3194 3417 3432'	2490 2560 2900 2975 3194 3417 3432		TO THE STATE OF TH	
DITROS (II) DOTTO DOTTO! DOTTO DOTTO DOTTO DOTTO! DOTTO DOTTO DOTTO DOTTO! DOTTO DOT				20 P			
AND TOO DAY IN THE DESIGNATION OF THE DESIGNATION O		TOTAL CHAPT		Section Sectio	PAR PAR PAR PAR PAR PAR PAR PAR PAR PAR		
A THE STATE OF THE	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART		-618	AND COMMENTS	The state of the s	11/1	7/2023

Date	November	22,

United Fuel Gas Co. , Owner

By Chief Engineer (Title) R

APPROVED.



Wayne

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Gas

Permit No. WAY-618

		Page 1991		(KIND)
Company United Fuel Gas Co.  Address P. O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm U.F.G. Co. Min. Tr. #1  Location (waters) McComas Creek  Well No. 6427  District Grant County Wayne	Size 16			_ Kind of Packer
5-20-100	10	16	16	Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee byAddress	81/4	390	390	5.50
Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas Co.	7"	1656	1656	Depth set
P. O. Box 1273, Address Chas. 25, W. Va.	5 3/16			Perf. top
Drilling commenced 10-12-48	3			Perf. bottom
Drilling completed 11- 1-49  Date Shot 11-2-49 From 3190 To 3432	Liners Used			Perf. top
With 1600# Gel.				Perf. bottom
Open Flow 8 /10ths Water in Inch Inch Inch	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. Ft. Date
Volume 30 M - Shale Cu. Ft.		-		
Rock Pressure 295 lbs. 48 hrs.	COAL WAS EI	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.				FEET INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet				
Salt water feet feet	FEET	INCE	IES	FEETINCHES
		07.0	D4L	THE NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

Fresh water		feet	feet	FEE	rINCHE	ESFEET	
Salt water		feet	feet	FEE	rINCHI	ESFEET	INCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface Sand Slate Salt Sand Slate Slate Lime Shells Slate Lime Slate Squaw Sand Slate Shells Brown Shale Berea Sand	e		0 8 95 125 206 235 350 372 450 465 625 640 730 765 867 910 918 975 1260 1440 1458 1474 1480 1505 1525 1525 1594 1604 1630 1634 1805 1822 1830 1900 2245 2370 2382 2408	8 95 125 206 235 350 372 450 465 625 640 730 765 867 910 918 975 1260 1440 1458 1474 1480 1505 1525 1594 1604 1630 1634 1805 1822 1830 1900 2245 2257 2370 2382 2408 2425	Shot 11-2-4 Test 18 hrs OPEN FLOW - 48 Hr. R.P.	. after shot	Ge1. 3190-3432 8/10 W 1" 30M

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DELT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

	ocation  AND DEPTH PLACED	Amount	Packer	Location		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	BRIDGES		G AND TUE	
CEMENI-INICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	19.11		1.0			¥1
	11099	ing	ugs i			
	,	/	,			
		17-9				
	2007					
						-
	18.30			1		
11	1140:	1		The physical and the state of t		
illers' Names	Og the	Muc	l			
marks:	eals		Topluyging of soad.			
marks:	1	1 1	TA Pucca	. D. 6	Jan.	00
1 4/0/00	ese le c	Saru	pay gen	Track	wo	a au
					-	

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.				Oil or	Gas Well	1 29
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	IRS
Address		Size				
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	er
Well No		13	-		Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65% 5 3/16			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch					
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						





#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way	618P			We	II No6	427
COMPANY COLL	y as Tro			resta	100	ova
FARM (Ali	M A	DISTRIC	Joseph and a	COUNTY_U	wy	ny
Filling Material Used	Clay.	SIO	ne Cement			
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED	-	BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TL	IBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
85-2395-	130	ulge	2405-			
	Clay of	Stone	2395-2405	5-		
		8				
		e a company to the second				-
rillers' Names 11/4	Dia PA	î				
rillers Names 17	als					
emarks:						

2 -6-75

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

14

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.				Oil or	Gas Well	
Company	10 Miles	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size				
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	cer
		13		2.		
Well No.		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65/8			_ Depth set	
Diffing commenced		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCH	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCI	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						

FEB 2 4 1975

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

DE T. OF MINES

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 407-6	18 P	Ca 12	01	We	II No.	42
OMPANY COLUMN	as / leus.	Lays,	ADDRESS (Ma	resto	7)	000
ARM (U)		DISTRIC	Phonewall	COUNTY W	SYM.	1
illing Material Used	Clay	Ston	e Coment	fel		and Mount
iner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND T	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				AN AL		
Pulline	On )	= f	ike.			
			1,50			
www.yod						- 12 - 2
				d. L		Supe int
				4 . 1	efficiency in	
		gředěk ka	1387-201			
	7 77 54 75 7	t drange -	O BY			
illers' Names 400	y lie	Mie				
marks: May have	e do du	t 7	= pife,			

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.				Oil or	Gas Well	via tion.
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size			Literatif (Literate	M yeine
Farm		16			Kind of Pac	ker
		13				
Well No.		10			Size of	
	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65%			_ Depth set	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	-
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botton	1
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	n
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTEREL	) AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
D.W. I.W.						
Drillers' Names						<del>,</del>
D			-			
Remarks:						

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FEB 2 6 1975

CIL & GAS DIVISION ETT. OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

rmit No. Way-61	18P			We	II No.	042
MPANY COLY	as Trans	Corp	2 ADDRESS Cha	leston	no	evo
RM COL	yas	DISTRIC	T Stonewall o	OUNTY_1	Jay	me
ling Material Used	lay	Stone	Coment Je	l		
er Loca	ation	Amount	Packer	Location	1	i markin
PLUGS USED AN	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			- Carlotte de la car			
5/2 - pipe	sut.	it /	600, will.	not	Du	el,
				10		
				- 17.1		20 10 20 10 10 10
		1 3-33 3-23	Q 0.00 (8° )			
lers' Names Wy	1 lie /	rice				
narks:	at 1	500				

2-24-75 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.	are Liebyll Live	(KIND)					
Company	71, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACK	ERS	
Address		Size	7. 1 F.		iealf (error)	M STILL	
Farm	Packer La	16			Kind of Pac	ker	
Well No		13					
Well No.	PROTECT REPRODUCE	10			Size of		
District	County	81/4					
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set		
		5 3/16		(1)			
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top		
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botton	1	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	1	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP	ANY			
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREI	) AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names							
		4	3 (			1	
Remarks:							

# FEB 2 7 1975

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way	618P			We	II No.	0427
COMPANY OL J	100	ns, Co	of Address Char	Les Me	on	wa
Filling Material Used	lay	Sto	Ine Coment	Jel		
Liner Loc	cation	Amoun	t Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
Trying	to pe	el 7	= Bifol.		. to retain	30.00
						governille di
Repped	at	1500	7 -	3 7 3		Company of the Compan
1077					40	ing bing
			'a Maga fa Long g we seeme	7	at a file	le well engli
		113 - Free 201		5 (1)		
Orillers' Names W	The g	Tici				

1-25-75 DATE

\_ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Butches DISTRICT WALT 1999

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.	10 × 101		Oil or Gas Well			
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	:RS
Address		Size			Joseph Landson	K Alana
Farm					Kind of Pack	er
Well No		13			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	7
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	) AT	_FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

3432 3190/2421 Well Shot in Brown Shale from 3432 -Set Bridge 2405 20' above Berea Sand 2405-2400 Stone 2400 - 2395 Mud or Clay 2395-2385 Cement 2385-1625 Gel Pull 6-5/8" csg (1674") Set Bridge 1625 1625-1620 10' above Big Lime Stone Mud-Clay 1620-1615 1615-1605 Cement 1605-900 Gel Set Bridge 900 10' above Salt Sand 900-895 Stone 895-890 Mud or Clay 890-880 Cement 3901 Pull 8-1/4" csg 880-40 Gel 40 Bridge 23' below 10" csg Stone 40-35 Mud or Clay 35-30 30' to surface Cement

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

# Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Director, Exploration and Development Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

30th day of January, 19 75

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 11/17/2023

Oil and Gas Division

By: Habut hetrea

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,





# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

Charleston XII XI		
Charleston, W. Va.		2.
Not Operated	3.1	
Not Operated	Columbia Gas Transmission Cor	poration
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator	~
	P.O. Box 1273, Charleston, W.	Va. 25325
Address	Complete Address	5.00 TV
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation	January 29, 1975	
Coal Owner	Date	
P.O. Box 1273, Charleston, W.Va. 25325	WELL TO BE ABANDONED Stonewall	District
Address		21501100
Same as above	Wayne	_County
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 6427	2
Same as above		
Address	Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. Mineral Tract No. 1	Farm
Inspector Mr. Kenneth Butcher, R.D. #1, Ba	arboursville,W.Va. 25504 Telephone 73	6-4885
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF	PLUGGING OPERATIONS	
Gentlemen:—		

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Director, Exploration and Development

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.



WAY-618-P

Well Operator

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit No. WAY-618-P

# AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELFT. OF MINES

Not Operated  COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER			P.O.	oia Gas Transmis Box <b>1273</b> s of WELL Leston, West Vir	operator ginia 253	
Columbia Cas T	ransmission Con	noration	Tomas	COMPLETE AD		10 75
P.O. Box 1273	OPERATOR OR OWNER	poracron	Janua	well and Lo	CATION	19 12
Charleston, We	st Virginia 25	325		T F STATE		District
	ransmission Corp	poration	Wayne	9		County
P.O. Box 1279	or property owner st Virginia 25	325	W-11 F	61.07		
Onarros ours mo	ADDRESS	200		Gas Trans. Corp	Min Tn	
		No. V				
STATE INSPECTOR	SUPERVISING PLU	GGING	enneth i	sutcher, RFD #1,	Barboursv	TTTE, W
		AFFII	TIVAC			
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,	]				
County of Linco	ln	ss:				
WILEY V. P			and RA	ALPH D. TRIPLETT		
	worn according to	law depose	all u			work of
well operator, and	g oil and gas wells a participated in the the 30th day of ollowing manner:	work of plu	gging an	d filling the above	well, that sa	aid work
SAND OR ZONE RECORD		NG MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	CA	SING
FORMATION	Total Depth		34321	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN
	Set Bridge		24051		FOLLES	EEFT IN
	Stone	24051 -	2400			
	Mud & Clay	24001 -				
	Cement	2395' -				
	Gel	23851 -	16251	7th Csg.	16741	None
	Set Bridge		16251			
	Stone	16251 -	16201			
	Mud & Clay	1620! -	16151			
	Cement	1615' -	16051			
	Gel	1605' -	9001			
	Set Bridge		9001			
	Stone	900! -				1237
	Mud & Clay	8951 -				
	Cement	890! -		8-1/4" Csg.	None	3901
	Gel	8801 -	-	10" Csg.	None	17:
COAL SEAMS	Set Bridge	1	401	+	ION OF MONUME	
	Stone	40' -		Erected monume		
ME)	Which & Clark	35' -		with inscripti		
	Mud & Clay	201				
ME) ME)	Cement	301 -	Surface	Colb. Mett 045	i - Leturre	#WAY-6
ME)		301 -	Surface	Abandoned Date		#WAY-6J
ME) ME) and that the worl		filling said		Abandoned Date	3-10-75	day of
ME) ME) and that the work March	Cement  c of plugging and	filling said		Abandoned Date	3-10-75**•	day of
ME)  ME)  and that the work  March  And further de	Cement  of plugging and  19 75	filling said		Abandoned Date completed on the	3-10-75**•	

P.O. Tox 1273 - The second of the Control of Second of the Control J. Mary 29, Charles Ticker .C. Box 1273 Park and prints the hard to be hard to be a second to Nerthouse, West Virginia 25325 were were the state of the Gol. Gas Trans. Corp. Min. Tr. H. that marrons seri wants of comment. The factor of the first ero all the bertours williage to positions and debug on and give violation of the contract of the second color the work of the contract of the 100 is - 100 is 23001 - 23051 2301 - 23851 - 1/088 - 20 mg - 18881 - 10SUE - 19565 \_ 10001

| Countie | Coun

- 1000

od that was some at a supplier and filling and main was compared for the 106h. However,

11/17/2023

777 / S.

C-CTO-YAW

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Way 6/8	Oil or Gas Well				
Company Col Mas Trans.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS	
Address Charleston, W?	C Size			. Provide Supres Fasty. Spring Ma	
Farm Cal, Mas	16			Kind of Packer	
Well No. 6427	13			S:f	
District Stanewall County Way	10	Constitution of the second	× 2 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	Size of	
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set	
	5 3/16				
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
One described to the second se				Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch					
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate	
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEETINCHES	
French marker	DDDM	TMOT	TDC	DDDM INCHES	
Fresh water <u>feet</u> <u>feet</u>	FEET	INCI	ies	FEETINCHES	
Salt water <u>feet</u> <u>feet</u>	FEET_	INCH	HES	_FEETINCHES	
Drillers' Names					
Remarks: inal enspection M	ade fo	er lie	nd n	clease.	

H-25-75

18 Bulcher
DISTRICT WELL DELECTOR

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	1	Well No.						
COMPANY			ADDRESS			3408		
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY							
Filling Material Used								
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location				
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING				
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE LEAD		CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED SIZE LO				
			Fill Fill I Fill			1		
		0	· Parallela					
				11				
			e de reconstruit de la martinata de la martina La martinata de la martinata d		visio en			
可用 水平						1000		
	Paline 1	an ware						
rillers' Names								
				Jan II - Land Land		. 70 1 1		
emarks:					/			
DATE	I hereby certify I v	risited the abo	ove well on this date.					

DISTRICT WELTINGFECTOR



# State of Mest Virginia

Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston 25305 April 29, 1975

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation P.O. Box 1273 Charleston, W.Va. 25325

Attn: John Henning

In Re:	Permit N	WAY-618-P			>	
	Farm N	ineral	Tract	#	1	_
	Well No.				6	427
	District		Stone	wa.	11	_
	County		Wayne			

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

xxxxx The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc Enclosure: